8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORRPUBLICATION 20 . LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 'TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E E B P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APYD
ol REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES S A StC 0 08 00647 s | LIl | WO
NUMBER REF
1157150 | A | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER
1 157150-2 A 3ENCH PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER f ;jﬁ////(§§>REF
1 157150-6 A | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1157150-1 | A | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS L= S N N N B - - |73
7-1157150-2 | A 3ENCH PNEUMATIC FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A I A I B i - | 12
7-1157150-6 | A | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INs. BARREL S T S : : | ;
7-1157150-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e . 6%
R f f 68
e 3 8105 - : PLATE, IDENTIFICATION |67
D [ 1254+.020] S N A A I s : i ,@2
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF R , - . 24
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET, SIZE 22 DF, AMPLIMITE /.REF T T T T T T T T 3180310 [SCh. SET. CUP POINT We X 6.0 53
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE H - - - - - - - - - 167
W RE 07 Lo - e AvG T2l 22702 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
INSUL .22 [.048 IN] 0 0.76-1.02 [.030-.040 [IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT : : 5?25§272 ogg EEE iETCEE fﬂipx(wox 0.0 . Eg
LOCATION S = .
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N e S i - 5
3.18-3.96 [L125-.156 IN] —F - - — T T - - T
TERMINAL 1471000/ - qé;b FEED /5\ e e e o rer ~ T [ [ [ T[T [T [ 13386851 [PAWL, FEED 155
|| APPL SPEC ] _ 559 [.220 INJ - - - -1-1-7- - - |55
> A B VI VR 80248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 1 54
| -465184-0 _ _ _ Q Q :
‘T E:%% h4 | PJ/X L,ES ;x F)F) L, ‘ E:[) ‘V ‘ J i i i J i ‘ | 830 2 3 2 C)C R , C)K-T %iD (:Af) M 4 X ‘ 2 . O 53\3
=-S5 RIIEATUR Ass TR (REFkQ}\ R 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 EE
TR SoCkET A - - ) B 811242-5  |[BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
216576 216517 - N | 48
1658670 1658686 - S A i A ) i i |47
- - - B 13333031 |ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED | 46
e N, - e 90191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ] e I I B B ] -
Cllsize @ (&) | & | —— . jg
22 AWG 0.86 £0.03 [.034 £.001 IN] N N R S A A i - 1747
24 AWG 0 76 L0 03 [.030 £ 001 IN] - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) |14
26 AWG 0.69 +£0.03 [.027 £.001 IN] S S S ; . 40
B 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY [IEE
: B 879103-3  [FINC ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- : AR f f 136
: o N N : f 135
- 1424186-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) T2l 22702 S 18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |32
- - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |37
_ B - 18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- B 1320908-9  |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- B A N |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
-T2l za2lz]2]27¢2 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
B 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
5 S A A 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
/. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY . B | | | | | | 18023 | SCR. SKT UD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 T2
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S S T S T 00core  (WAVHER, PHG LOCK, HEw W 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION . S e e e T 090471 |STRIPPER 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - - | - | 1338684-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT N
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - b
- - - - - - - | 5
. . - - - - - - - | 4
£Zl FEED ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING FROM i i . . . . . - - 3
PINGTO SOCKET AND VICL VERSA. B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION E
o - - ! - | | | | | | 3568854 STOP, SHEAR |
6. [NSULATION CRIMP HEITGHT 057" [ .45mm] REFERENCE. N[ - | | - | | 32092 1< SHCAR WOLDER. TRONT CIT 0
N o T T 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| R 13332001 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
* WARNITNG - - -1 -1-71-7- : - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE : 1320992- 1 |PLATE, BASE 187 AR : : 6
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE - 1 : f 156 [ [ T T[T 1| 24558890 |DLPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B - : 185 B 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP B e - : 184 el 22 [ ] 2-683454-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VIEW B8 ROTATED 180 HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE e R R : : T83 B R i A R : , >
Z0mm STROKE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 1 f f IEE "2 [ 2 2 1 | 1 | 1| 1-456401-6 |CRIWPER, WIRE PREWIUN |
A R : : _ 2@ TTT6| 72| TN 6 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
@ - T S EURUEar 0 ChARGE VD TR CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING GRoan 2T 0N | DWN POFEB2008 T Clectronics UK Lid
ﬁ R e e - - 19 SHOULD B COTAC 55 FOA T LATES RS 1 M.CLIFFORD F Jyc0 Electronics yeo Electronics
, B B B B B B B B ) ) —7 53 S — CHK B Terminal House, Stanmore, Middlesex
9@\\ - - - - - - 3 3 i} - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECITIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDEOFEBEO% NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
, ) T - } T7¢6 R = FropeT sree HD | APPLICATOR
. E 2 PLC +- - _
MJ@jg\@ : : : : : : : : : . ;2 @ ENEEES ii . APPL;ZZT‘?NQZP‘EQ SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
JJ o MATERTAL Fiwis WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 ©:,| 157150 -
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N ) B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



